TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Churchill Financial LLC		03/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CET Films Corp.
Street Address:	6 Ingersoll Road
Internal Address:	c/o R Tape Corp.
City:	South Plainfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1281575	RODYNE
Registration Number:	1282480	ТМР
Registration Number:	1284279	SAFE-GLO
Registration Number:	1290017	SPARKLE-BRITE
Registration Number:	1465466	AUTO GRAPHIC
Registration Number:	1596363	K.O.
Registration Number:	2431203	MULTI-LENS
Registration Number:	3043545	CGF COBURN GRAPHIC FILMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3099690	DIFFRACTO-LITE
Registration Number:	3161293	SPARKLE-GLO
Registration Number:	3184251	CLARITEX
Registration Number:	3337725	VINYLEFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-5170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mariannetaras@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Bret Votano, Esquire
Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 2: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marianne Taras
Signature:	/Marianne Taras/
Date:	03/31/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Assignment CET Films (2)#page1.tif source=IP Assignment CET Films (2)#page2.tif source=IP Assignment CET Films (2)#page3.tif source=IP Assignment CET Films (2)#page4.tif

source=IP Assignment CET Films (2)#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of March 31, 2011, by Churchill Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent for certain lenders and as secured party (in such capacity, "Assignor") having a principal place of business at 400 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 to CET Films Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 6 Ingersoll Road, South Plainfield, NJ 07080.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Transfer Statement and Bill of Sale dated March 31, 2011 ("Transfer Statement and Bill of Sale"), Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, according to the powers granted by Sections 9-610 and 9-617 of the New York Uniform Commercial Code, the assets described in the Transfer Statement and Bill of Sale, including all right, title and interest to all intellectual property owned by Custom Extrusion Technologies, Inc. ("CET"), including but not limited to the registered trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property") identified on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred to Assignee all of the assets of CET to which the Intellectual Property pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires that all rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property be assigned by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements or other violations of the Intellectual Property solely to the extent Assignor holds or has the right to transfer any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property, as of the date hereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: March 31, 2011

ASSIGNOR

By: Name:

Thomas M. Hennigan

Title:

Senior Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 31st day

of March, 2011.

Notary Public

DOPOTHY A. DALBON

Notary Public State of New York No 01DA6078952

Valid From Westchester County
Commission Expires August 12, 20

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS:

OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGN NO.	REGN DATE
Custom Extrusion Technologies, Inc.	US	RODYNE	73/422625	04/21/83	1281575	06/12/84
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	TMP	73/422635	04/21/83	1282480	06/19/84
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	SAFE-GLO	73/420848	04/11/83	1284279	07/03/84
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	SPARKLE- BRITE	73/420849	04/11/83	1290017	08/14/84
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	AUTO GRAPHIC	73/636508	12/22/86	1465466	11/17/87
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	K.O.	73/810681	07/03/89	1596363	05/15/90
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	MULTI-LENS (Stylized)	75/845686	11/10/99	2431203	02/27/01
Custom Extrusion Technologies	EU	SPARKLE- BRITE	003826328	05/10/04	003826328	09/02/05
Custom Extrusion Technologies	EU	MULTI-LENS Logo	003823359	05/10/04	003823259	09/05/05
Custom Extrusion Technologies	EU	TMP	003826245	05/10/04	003826245	09/06/05
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	CGF COBURN GRAPHIC FILMS INC. (Stylized & Design)	76/591213	05/10/04	3043545	01/17/06
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	DIFFRACTO- LITE	76/591211	05/10/04	3099690	06/06/06
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	SPARKLE-GLO	76/591212	05/10/04	3161293	10/24/06
Custom Extrusion Technologies	EU	RODYNE	003825213	05/11/04	003825213	09/02/05
Custom Extrusion Technologies	EU	SAFE-GLO	003825155	05/11/04	003825155	09/02/05
Custom Extrusion Technologies	EU	SPARKLE-GLO	003825205	05/11/04	003825205	09/02/05
Custom Extrusion Technologies	US	CLARITEX	76/610204	09/07/04	3184251	12/12/06
Custom Extrusion Technologies	EU	DIAMOND PLATE	005136593	06/14/06	005136593	10/18/07

Custom Extrusion	US	VINYLEFX	76/663647	07/25/06	3337725	11/20/07
Technologies CET						
Films Corp.						

COPYRIGHTS:

OWNER	COUNTRY	TITLE	DOC NO.	FILED
R Tape Corporation,	US	Non-Slip. No. 1-	V3559D739	12/14/07
Custom Extrusion Technologies,		392-549.		a significant
Inc., and			1	
IGI Holding Corporation				
R Tape Corporation,	US	Para-Vision. No.	V3559D739	12/14/07
Custom Extrusion Technologies,		1-392-550.		
Inc., and				
IGI Holding Corporation				
R Tape Corporation,	US	Star galaxy	V3559D739	12/14/07
Custom Extrusion Technologies,		design. No. 309-		
Inc., and		121.		
IGI Holding Corporation				
R Tape Corporation,	US	Vel-Lux. No. 1-	V3559D739	12/14/07
Custom Extrusion Technologies,		392-548.		
Inc., and				
IGI Holding Corporation				<u></u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 03/31/2011